
Insert arm pin into completely 
attached and assembled mount.

Slide TLT1 rotation stop over the 
face of the tilter as shown, aligning 
the holes .

Attach keyboard bracket to tilter 
using four screws.

 

TRS7000AKP
Installation Instructions

Ergonomic solutions for office and light industrial work environments
©2016 Ergomart. All rights reserved.

www.ergomart.com | 888 420 3200

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8

D.
(2)

(1)

E.

E.

D.

E.

E.

F.

Adjust vertical tilt resistance on tilter 
head. 

Increase resistance to vertical travel 
slightly with two hidden set screws 
on both ends of lifting arm. This 
control has modest effect and is set 
only after the gas cylinder has been 
adjusted to float the keyboard tray.

(1) Push arm down to horizontal 
      position
(2) Rotate wrench CLOCKWISE to 
     weaken arm. Rotating the wrench 
     until it stops and then going back 
     two full turns will set the arm at 
     its lowest weight capacity.
Once adjusted correctly arm should 
float the keyboard tray.

Increase resistance to rotation at 
articulation points by tightening 
small set screws.
DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN.

Please call Ergomart at

888 420 3200
with your questions
www.ergomart.com



A. TRS7000AKP Arm 1
SAA7000-500XS + A210

C.

B. Rotation Prevention Bracket (Optional) 1
TLT1

10-32 x 3/8" Phillips Flat Head Screw 4
SCR10F037PHFL

D.

E.

7/32" (5.563mm) Allen Wrench 1
701127

F.

3/32" (2.388mm) Allen Wrench 1
700146

Cable Cap 1
102043-9.5A

F. Phenolic Tray and Bracket 1
A211

TRS7000AKP
Parts List

www.ergomart.com | 888 420 3200

ITEM                    DESCRIPTION / PART NO.                      QUANTITY

Ergonomic solutions for office and light industrial work environments
©2016 Ergomart. All rights reserved.



>2.5”

A.

H.

F.
C.

B.

D. G.

J.

E.

H.

J.

A. A.

B.

H.

C.

A.

H.

I.

A.

H.

C.

F.

A.

H.

B.

C.
F.

G.

K.

E.

FLEXIBLE MOUNT KIT
Installation Instructions

www.ergomart.com | 888 420 3200

Desk Clamp Thru-Desk

Wall Mount Reverse Wall Mount

Grommet Hole Side Bolt

*Hardware NOT included.

*Hardware NOT included.*Hardware NOT included.

E. 

D. 

H . 

A. 

B. 

C. 

F. 

L. 

E.

K.

E rests on top of the 
tip of K and presses 
against the bottom of 
the surface. 

Ergonomic solutions for office and light industrial work environments
©2016 Ergomart. All rights reserved.



A.

B.

C.

D.

E.

F.

G.

H.

I.

J.

K.

L.

FLEXIBLE MOUNT KIT
Parts List

www.ergomart.com | 888 420 3200

Column                1
401328, 8269 

Base Plate                1
401417, 8321

Large “L” Bracket               1
701117, 702828

Small “L” Bracket               1
701116

3" (76.2mm) x 3/4" (19.05mm) x 1/4" (6.35mm) Rectangular Spacer        1
701544

 
3/8-16 x 1" (25.4mm) Flat Socket Cap Screw           1
701124, 701855

3/8-16 x 7/8" (22.225mm) Flat Socket Cap Screw           1
701799

3/8-16 Nylon Stop Nut              1 
701418

3/8-16 x 7/8" (22.225mm) Button Socket Cap Screw          1
701122

3/8-16 x 2-1/2" (63.5mm) Hex Head Bolt            1
700268

1/2-13 x 3" (76.2mm) Socket Set Screw            1
701126

Foam Pad (Included with Model 7000 only)           1
701120

ITEM         DESCRIPTION / PART NO.                          QUANTITY

Ergonomic solutions for office and light industrial work environments
©2016 Ergomart. All rights reserved.


